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                       STAGE 
O/A Car Driver            1      2      3      4      5      6      7      8      9     10     ROAD   TOTAL    O/A  Class  Car 
1   7   Grint             3:00   3:42   6:17   2:58   3:42   5:36   2:35   2:55   3:16   3:45  00:00  37:46     1   1   E   7 
2   11  Loomes            3:28   3:45   5:52   2:58   3:44   5:46   2:39   2:54   3:19   3:50  00:00  38:15     2   2   E  11 
3   3   Cameron           3:12   4:00   6:00   3:02   3:55   5:57   2:45   3:03   3:26   3:53  00:00  39:13     3   3   E   3 
4   25  Dhala             3:18   3:59   6:27   3:13   4:00   6:12   2:50   3:05   3:40   4:12  00:00  40:56     4   4   E  25 
5   6   Dwyer             3:18   4:06   6:10   3:02   4:24   6:24   2:44   3:06   3:36   4:15  00:00  41:05     5   1   C   6 
6   18  Cooledge          3:17   4:07   6:08   3:15   4:07   6:14   2:53   3:19   3:37   4:12  00:00  41:09     6   2   C  18 
7   20  Taylor            3:23   4:11   6:20   3:16   4:08   6:20   2:50   3:08   3:34   4:11  00:00  41:21     7   1   B  20 
8   21  Michael           3:24   4:11   6:28   3:17   4:08   6:23   2:51   3:12   3:42   4:14  00:00  41:50     8   2   B  21 
9   31  Peacock           3:26   4:07   6:26   3:14   4:07   6:37   2:50   3:08   3:59   4:24  00:00  42:18     9   3   C  31 
10  32  Rayner            3:32   4:09   6:25   4:18   4:01   6:16   2:52   3:10   3:32   4:15  00:00  42:30    10   4   C  32 
11  14  Wilkinson         3:29   4:17   6:31   3:28   4:07   7:31   2:48   3:04   3:43   4:24  00:00  43:22    11   1   D  14 
12  10  Legg              3:33   4:17   6:50   3:39   4:06   6:45   2:49   3:19   3:46   4:32  00:00  43:36    12   2   D  10 
13  2   Mauger            3:37   4:20   6:58   3:27   4:11   7:07   2:47   3:10   3:43   4:50  00:00  44:10    13   3   D   2 
14  41  Cannon            3:37   5:19   6:51   3:32   4:23   6:52   2:50   3:10   3:54   4:34  00:00  45:02    14   3   B  41 
15  28  Rigden            3:38   4:30   6:47   3:37   4:42   7:24   2:53   3:15   3:58   4:47  00:00  45:31    15   1   F  28 
16  22  Smith             3:51   4:33   6:58   3:43   4:48   6:57   3:00   3:21   4:00   4:40  00:00  45:51    16   2   F  22 
17  36  Kirby             3:46   4:14   6:59   3:42   5:07   7:44   3:00   3:19   3:51   4:35  00:00  46:17    17   4   B  36 
18  34  Brown             3:40   4:30   7:17   5:00   4:35   6:58   3:00   3:17   3:54   4:38  00:00  46:49    18   5   B  34 
19  24  Barnard           4:10   4:47   7:52   4:00   4:43   8:00   2:43   3:03   3:50   5:32  00:00  48:40    19   1   A2  24 
20  39  Norton            4:20   5:14   8:00   4:18   5:06   7:52   3:00   3:25   4:00   5:21  00:00  50:36    20   2   A2  39 
    9   Roberts           3:05   3:49   5:45    Retired - Reason Unknown  
    12  Baylis            3:10   3:55    Retired - Clutch  
    23  Murray             Retired - Reason Unknown  
    16  McGuiness         3:06   4:15   6:03   3:09   3:56    Retired - Drive Shaft  
    15  Wait              3:13   3:57   6:00   3:07   3:54   5:51   2:52    Retired - electric fire  
    35  Harris            3:46   4:30   8:00   3:46   4:47    Retired - Reason Unknown  
    27  Richards           Retired - Bent Suspension  
    42  Buchanan          4:24   5:22   8:00   4:45   5:55   8:00    Retired - Reason Unknown  
    29  Clark              Retired - Reason Unknown  
    30  Endean            3:40   4:20    Retired - Split in Wing  
    38  Asmore            3:28   4:28   6:53   3:28   4:21   6:49    Retired - Reason Unknown  
    8   Davies             Retired - Reason Unknown  
    33  Dillon            3:36   4:18   6:32    Retired - Reason Unknown  
    19  Warne             3:36   4:32   6:53    Times not available   
    26  Cadman            3:21   4:15   6:29   3:35    Retired - Reason Unknown  
    40  Walker            3:57   4:57   7:39   3:58   4:54   7:23   2:57   3:27   4:00    Retired - Reason Unknown  
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OVERALL  CLASSIFICATION 
 
  POS  CAR  CLS  CREW                                  CAR                  TOTAL   DIFF 
  1    7    E    James Grint/Steve Greenhill           Mitsubishi EVO4      37:46  +00:00 
  2    11   E    Mark Loomes/Stephen lloyd             Subaru Impreza       38:15  +00:29 
  3    3    E    Robert Cameron/Wayne Larbalestier     Subaru Impreza       39:13  +01:27 
  4    25   E    Karam Dhala/Simon May                 Vauxhall Corsa 4x4   40:56  +03:10 
  5    6    C    Neil Dwyer/Paul Godden                Ford Escort Mk2      41:05  +03:19 
  6    18   C    John Cooledge/Tony Hewitt             Ford Anglia          41:09  +03:23 
  7    20   B    John Taylor/Karen Wood                Ford Escort          41:21  +03:35 
  8    21   B    Tony Michael/Paul Barrett             Honda Civic Vti      41:50  +04:04 
  9    31   C    Philip Peacock/Peter Eaton            Ford Escort          42:18  +04:32 
  10   32   C    Shawn Rayner/Declan Dear              Ford Escort Mk2      42:30  +04:44 
  11   14   D    Robin Wilkinson/Ray Keith             Ford Focus           43:22  +05:36 
  12   10   D    John Legg/David Parsons               Ford Escort          43:36  +05:50 
  13   2    D    Dick Mauger/Steve McNulty             Ford Escort Mk2      44:10  +06:24 
  14   41   B    Alex Cannon/Darren Knights            Suzuki Swift         45:02  +07:16 
  15   28   F    Damien Rigden/Lizzie Pope             Proton Compact       45:31  +07:45 
  16   22   F    Colin Smith/Kevin Smith               Rover 200            45:51  +08:05 
  17   36   B    David Kirby/Edward Welham             Ford Escort Mk1      46:17  +08:31 
  18   34   B    Duncan Brown/Ian Robertson            Peugeot 205          46:49  +09:03 
  19   24   A2   Ian Barnard/Arron Rayner              Vauxhall Nova        48:40  +10:54 
  20   39   A2   Paul Norton/Tony Angelico             Peugeot 106 Rallye   50:36  +12:50 
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    CLASS A2 
  POS  CAR  CREW                                  CAR                 TOTAL   DIFF 
  1    24   Ian Barnard/Arron Rayner              Vauxhall Nova       48:40  +00:00 
  2    39   Paul Norton/Tony Angelico             Peugeot 106 Rallye  50:36  +01:56 
 
    CLASS B 
  POS  CAR  CREW                                  CAR                 TOTAL   DIFF 
  1    20   John Taylor/Karen Wood                Ford Escort         41:21  +00:00 
  2    21   Tony Michael/Paul Barrett             Honda Civic Vti     41:50  +00:29 
  3    41   Alex Cannon/Darren Knights            Suzuki Swift        45:02  +03:41 
  4    36   David Kirby/Edward Welham             Ford Escort Mk1     46:17  +04:56 
  5    34   Duncan Brown/Ian Robertson            Peugeot 205         46:49  +05:28 
 
    CLASS C 
  POS  CAR  CREW                                  CAR                 TOTAL   DIFF 
  1    6    Neil Dwyer/Paul Godden                Ford Escort Mk2     41:05  +00:00 
  2    18   John Cooledge/Tony Hewitt             Ford Anglia         41:09  +00:04 
  3    31   Philip Peacock/Peter Eaton            Ford Escort         42:18  +01:13 
  4    32   Shawn Rayner/Declan Dear              Ford Escort Mk2     42:30  +01:25 
 
    CLASS D 
  POS  CAR  CREW                                  CAR                 TOTAL   DIFF 
  1    14   Robin Wilkinson/Ray Keith             Ford Focus          43:22  +00:00 
  2    10   John Legg/David Parsons               Ford Escort         43:36  +00:14 
  3    2    Dick Mauger/Steve McNulty             Ford Escort Mk2     44:10  +00:48 
 
    CLASS E 
  POS  CAR  CREW                                  CAR                 TOTAL   DIFF 
  1    7    James Grint/Steve Greenhill           Mitsubishi EVO4     37:46  +00:00 
  2    11   Mark Loomes/Stephen lloyd             Subaru Impreza      38:15  +00:29 
  3    3    Robert Cameron/Wayne Larbalestier     Subaru Impreza      39:13  +01:27 
  4    25   Karam Dhala/Simon May                 Vauxhall Corsa 4x4  40:56  +03:10 
 
     CLASS F 
  POS  CAR  CREW                                  CAR                 TOTAL   DIFF 
  1    28   Damien Rigden/Lizzie Pope             Proton Compact      45:31  +00:00 
  2    22   Colin Smith/Kevin Smith               Rover 200           45:51  +00:20 
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 AWARD LIST 
 
   1st Overall - 2 Awards 
   7         James Grint/Steve Greenhill          Mitsubishi EVO4     E      37:46 
   2nd Overall - 2 Awards 
   11        Mark Loomes/Stephen lloyd            Subaru Impreza      E      38:15 
   3rd Overall – 2 Awards 
   3         Robert Cameron/Wayne Larbalestier    Subaru Impreza      E      39:13 
 
   CLASS  A2 
   1    24   Ian Barnard/Arron Rayner             Vauxhall Nova              48:40 
   CLASS  B 
   1    20   John Taylor/Karen Wood               Ford Escort                41:21 
   2    21   Tony Michael/Paul Barrett            Honda Civic Vti            41:50 
   CLASS  C 
   1    6    Neil Dwyer/Paul Godden               Ford Escort Mk2            41:05 
   2    18   John Cooledge/Tony Hewitt            Ford Anglia                41:09 
   CLASS  D 
   1    14   Robin Wilkinson/Ray Keith            Ford Focus                 43:22 
   2    10   John Legg/David Parsons              Ford Escort                43:36 
   CLASS  E 
   1    25   Karam Dhala/Simon May                Vauxhall Corsa 4x4         40:56 
   CLASS  F 
   1    28   Damien Rigden/Lizzie Pope            Proton Compact             45:31 
 
  Best WAC Crew 
   31        Philip Peacock/Peter Eaton           Ford Escort         C      42:18 
  Last Classified Finisher 
   39        Paul Norton/Tony Angelico            Peugeot 106 Rallye  A2     50:36 
  Kune Tune Spirit of the Rally Award 
   26        Stuart Cadman/Dennis Suttenwood      Ford Escort Mk2     C      1666:32 
  
   
  



Wickford Auto Club  ‐ The 2010 Essex Charity Stages ‐ FINAL RESULTS        

   Results Software (C)2010 V2 MCS - Issued on Sun.04 Jul 2010 at 22:26 
 
 

 
FASTEST ON EACH STAGE 
STAGE 1             STAGE 2             STAGE 3             STAGE 4             STAGE 5             STAGE 6 
Pos Car   Time      Pos Car   Time      Pos Car   Time      Pos Car   Time      Pos Car   Time      Pos Car   Time 
1   7   E 03:00     1   7   E 03:42     1   9   E 05:45     1   11  E 02:58     1   7   E 03:42     1   7   E 05:36   
2   9   E 03:05     2   11  E 03:45     2   11  E 05:52     2   7   E 02:58     2   11  E 03:44     2   11  E 05:46   
3   16  E 03:06     3   9   E 03:49     3   3   E 06:00     3   3   E 03:02     3   15  E 03:54     3   15  E 05:51   
4   12  E 03:10     4   12  E 03:55     4   15  E 06:00     4   6   E 03:02     4   3   E 03:55     4   3   E 05:57   
5   3   C 03:12     5   15  C 03:57     5   16  C 06:03     5   15  C 03:07     5   16  C 03:56     5   25  C 06:12   
6   15  C 03:13     6   25  C 03:59     6   18  C 06:08     6   16  C 03:09     6   25  C 04:00     6   18  C 06:14   
7   18  B 03:17     7   3   B 04:00     7   6   B 06:10     7   25  B 03:13     7   32  B 04:01     7   32  B 06:16   
8   6   B 03:18     8   6   B 04:06     8   7   B 06:17     8   31  B 03:14     8   10  B 04:06     8   20  B 06:20   
9   25  C 03:18     9   31  C 04:07     9   20  C 06:20     9   18  C 03:15     9   18  C 04:07     9   21  C 06:23   
10  26  C 03:21     10  18  C 04:07     10  32  C 06:25     10  20  C 03:16     10  14  C 04:07     10  6   C 06:24   
11  20  D 03:23     11  32  D 04:09     11  31  D 06:26     11  21  D 03:17     11  31  D 04:07     11  31  D 06:37   
12  21  D 03:24     12  20  D 04:11     12  25  D 06:27     12  2   D 03:27     12  21  D 04:08     12  10  D 06:45   
13  31  D 03:26     13  21  D 04:11     13  21  D 06:28     13  38  D 03:28     13  20  D 04:08     13  38  D 06:49   
14  11  B 03:28     14  36  B 04:14     14  26  B 06:29     14  14  B 03:28     14  2   B 04:11     14  41  B 06:52   
15  38  F 03:28     15  26  F 04:15     15  14  F 06:31     15  41  F 03:32     15  38  F 04:21     15  22  F 06:57   
16  14  F 03:29     16  16  F 04:15     16  33  F 06:32     16  26  F 03:35     16  41  F 04:23     16  34  F 06:58   
17  32  B 03:32     17  10  B 04:17     17  28  B 06:47     17  28  B 03:37     17  6   B 04:24     17  2   B 07:07   
18  10  B 03:33     18  14  B 04:17     18  10  B 06:50     18  10  B 03:39     18  34  B 04:35     18  40  B 07:23   
19  33  A203:36     19  33  A204:18     19  41  A206:51     19  36  A203:42     19  28  A204:42     19  28  A207:24   
20  19  A203:36     20  30  A204:20     20  19  A206:53     20  22  A203:43     20  24  A204:43     20  14  A207:31   
21  2   E 03:37     21  2   E 04:20     21  38  E 06:53     21  35  E 03:46     21  35  E 04:47     21  36  E 07:44   
22  41  E 03:37     22  38  E 04:28     22  2   E 06:58     22  40  E 03:58     22  22  E 04:48     22  39  E 07:52   
23  28  D 03:38     23  35  D 04:30     23  22  D 06:58     23  24  D 04:00     23  40  D 04:54     23  24  D 08:00   
24  34  A203:40     24  34  A204:30     24  36  A206:59     24  39  A204:18     24  39  A205:06     24  42  A208:00   
25  30  C 03:40     25  28  C 04:30     25  34  C 07:17     25  32  C 04:18     25  36  C 05:07   
26  35  C 03:46     26  19  C 04:32     26  40  C 07:39     26  42  C 04:45     26  42  C 05:55   
27  36  B 03:46     27  22  B 04:33     27  24  B 07:52     27  34  B 05:00   
28  22  A203:51     28  24  A204:47     28  39  A208:00   
29  40  B 03:57     29  40  B 04:57     29  42  B 08:00   
30  24  F 04:10     30  27  F 05:04     30  35  F 08:00   
31  39  F 04:20     31  39  F 05:14     31  27  F 08:00   
32  42  D 04:24     32  41  D 05:19   
                    33  42  B 05:22   
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FASTEST ON EACH STAGE 
STAGE 7             STAGE 8             STAGE 9             STAGE 10         
Pos Car   Time      Pos Car   Time      Pos Car   Time      Pos Car   Time   
1   7   E 02:35     1   11  E 02:54     1   7   E 03:16     1   7   E 03:45   
2   11  E 02:39     2   7   E 02:55     2   11  E 03:19     2   11  E 03:50   
3   24  E 02:43     3   24  E 03:03     3   3   E 03:26     3   3   E 03:53   
4   6   E 02:44     4   3   E 03:03     4   32  E 03:32     4   20  E 04:11   
5   3   C 02:45     5   14  C 03:04     5   20  C 03:34     5   18  C 04:12   
6   2   C 02:47     6   25  C 03:05     6   6   C 03:36     6   25  C 04:12   
7   14  B 02:48     7   6   B 03:06     7   18  B 03:37     7   21  B 04:14   
8   10  B 02:49     8   20  B 03:08     8   25  B 03:40     8   6   B 04:15   
9   20  C 02:50     9   31  C 03:08     9   21  C 03:42     9   32  C 04:15   
10  31  C 02:50     10  2   C 03:10     10  14  C 03:43     10  14  C 04:24   
11  25  D 02:50     11  41  D 03:10     11  2   D 03:43     11  31  D 04:24   
12  41  D 02:50     12  32  D 03:10     12  10  D 03:46     12  10  D 04:32   
13  21  D 02:51     13  21  D 03:12     13  24  D 03:50     13  41  D 04:34   
14  32  B 02:52     14  28  B 03:15     14  36  B 03:51     14  36  B 04:35   
15  15  F 02:52     15  34  F 03:17     15  34  F 03:54     15  34  F 04:38   
16  28  F 02:53     16  36  F 03:19     16  41  F 03:54     16  22  F 04:40   
17  18  B 02:53     17  10  B 03:19     17  28  B 03:58     17  28  B 04:47   
18  40  B 02:57     18  18  B 03:19     18  31  B 03:59     18  2   B 04:50   
19  22  A203:00     19  22  A203:21     19  39  A204:00     19  39  A205:21   
20  36  A203:00     20  39  A203:25     20  40  A204:00     20  24  A205:32   
21  39  E 03:00     21  40  E 03:27     21  22  E 04:00   
22  34  E 03:00   
 


